Registered Office:

1202, 12° Floor, Esperanza Building,
Next to Bank of Baroda, 198, Linking Road,
Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050. India
Tel.: 9819001811 www.sparcelectrex.com

Email: info@sparcelectrex.com / sparcelectrex@gmail.com CIN:L31100MH1989PLC053467 GST NO.:27AAECS2631Q1ZY



Date: 13th April, 2023

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Scrip Code: 531370

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Pursuant to requirement under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You.
Yours Faithfully,
For Sparc Electrex Limited
(Formerly known as Sparc Systems Ltd)

Tejashri Kulkarni (Company Secretary) Place: Mumbai

Encl: a/a

Registered Office:
1202, 12th Floor, Esperanza Building,
Next to Bank of Baroda, 198, Linking Road,

Bandra (W), Mumbai - 400 050. India Tel.: 9819001811 www.sparcelectrex.com

Email: info@sparcelectrex.com / sparcelectrex@gmail.com CIN:L31100MH1989PLC053467 GST NO.:27AAECS2631Q1ZY



Date: 13th April, 2023

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz., Universal Capital Securities Pvt Ltd having permanent SEBI Registration No. INR000004082 (under category-1) for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Kindly take not of the above.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully For Sparc Electrex Limited (Formerly known as Sparc Systems Ltd)

For Universal Capital Securities Pvt Ltd

Tejashri Kulkarni (Company Secretary) Place: Mumbai

Compliance Officer Place: Mumbai